CHECK SHEET

The pages of this Tariff are effective as of the date shown on the page. The original and revised pages named below contain all changes from the original Tariff and are in effect on the date shown.

Page	<u>Revision</u>	Page	<u>Revision</u>	Page	<u>Revision</u>	Page	Revision
1	Original	30	Original				
2	Original	31	Original				
3	Original	32	Original				
4	Original	33	Original				
5	Original	34	Original				
6	Original	35	Original				
7	Original	36	Original				
8	Original	37	Original				
9	Original	38	Original				
10	Original	39	Original				
11	Original	40	Original				
12	Original	41	Original				
13	Original	42	Original				
14	Original	43	Original				
15	Original	44	Revised				
16	Original	44.1	Original				
17	Original	45	Original				
18	Original	46	Original				
19	Original	47	Original				
20	Original	48	Original				
21	Original	49	Original				
22	Original	50	Original				
23	Original	51	Original				
24	Original	52	Original				
25	Original	53	Original				
26	Original						
27	Original						
28	Original						

28 Original29 Original

STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA REVISED PAGE⁴⁴

SECTION 3 – SWITCHED ACCESS SERVICE (cont'd)

3.9 Recurring Charges

Β.

A. Carrier Common Line Access Service

I	Per Minute Charge: Originating \$ 0.03842	Effect 2/29/2	ive Dat 2012	e	(C)		
	<u>Terminating</u> \$ 0.015746	Effect 7/01/2	ive Dat 2012	e	(R)		
Tandem Switched Management Services							
1.	Installation Charge:	ICB					
2.	Port Connections: Monthly Charge:	ICB ICB					
	DS1 Port Connections: DS3 Port Connections:	ICB ICB					
3.	Per Minute Charge: <u>Tandem Switching Originati</u> \$ 0.007700	ng	Effect 2/29/2	tive Date 2012	(C)		
	Tandem Switching Terminat \$ 0.002545	Effect 7/01/2	tive Date 2012	(R)			
	<u>Tandem Transmission</u> <u>Mileage Bands</u> Over 0 to 8 Over 8 to 25 Over 25 to 50 Over 50	<u>Fixed</u> \$ 0.00 \$ 0.00	0237 0273 0308	ess Minute <u>Per Mile</u> \$ 0.000015 \$ 0.000018 \$ 0.000019 \$ 0.000020	(C) (C)		

ISSUED: June 18, 2012

EFFECTIVE: July 1, 2012

Tom Simmons Sr. Vice President – Public Policy 3901 N. Louise Avenue Sioux Falls, SD 57107

SECTION 3 – SWITCHED ACCESS SERVICE (cont'd)

3.9 Recurring Charges (cont'd)

	 Switch Management Services Expedited Trunk Code Routing Changes (1-15 codes) 						
	Nonrecurring IC	CB					
C.	End Office Local Switching	nd Office Local Switching					
	Local Switching, Per Access Minute Common Port, Per Access Minute	\$ 0.008610 \$ 0.000000	(C) (C)				

ISSUED: June 18, 2012

Tom Simmons Sr. Vice President – Public Policy 3901 N. Louise Avenue Sioux Falls, SD 57107 EFFECTIVE: July 1, 2012

Attachment 1